
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2726
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2001
MODERNISATION AND RENOVATION OF POWER PLANTS BY PRIVATE SECTOR
LAXMAN GILUWA

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to hand over those power plants having low PLF to private sector for their modernisation and renovation;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (c) : Do not arise.
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